# 900278671 01/29/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHOSYN LIMITED		106/26/2006 1	LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YARA PHOSYN LIMITED	
Street Address:	Manor Place, Wellington Road	
Internal Address:	The Industrial Estate	
City:	Pocklington York	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	Y042 1DN	
Entity Type:	PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1314139	SUPER-K
Registration Number:	3380305	TEPROSYN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6036682970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-6560
Email: mwalsh@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault, PLLC

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial St.

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DUMTM135/136US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0667 OP \$65,00 1314139

Name: Alex P. Garens
Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial St.
Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex P. Garens

Signature: /apg/

Date: 01/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change\_02#page1.tif source=Name Change\_02#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0668



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1035807

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

PHOSYN LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

YARA PHOSYN LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 26th June 2006





TRADEMARK REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0669



## **Company Details**

Name & Registered Office: YARA PHOSYN LIMITED MANOR PLACE WELLINGTON ROAD THE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE POCKLINGTON YORK YO42 1DN Company No. 01035807

Status: Active

Date of incorporation: 22/12/1971

Country of Origin: United Kingdom Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

20130 - Manufacture of other inorganic basic chemicals

72190 - Other research and experimental development on natural sciences and engineering

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2012 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2014 Last Return Made Up To: 26/05/2013

Next Return Due: 23/06/2014

Mortgage: Number of charges: 12 ( 0 outstanding / 12 satisfied / 0 part satisfied )

Last Members List: 26/05/2013

**Previous Names:** 

#### Date of change Previous Name

26/06/2006 PHOSYN LIMITED 20/06/2006 PHOSYN PLC

09/01/1991 PHOSYN GROUP LIMITED

21/08/1984 HELMSLEY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

**UK Establishment Details** 

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

**Oversea Company Info** 

RECORDED: 01/29/2014

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

04/12/2013